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To/До

RFP № REQ-KYV-25-0010 - Procurement of ICT equipment 
RFP № REQ-KYV-25-0010 - Закупівля ICT обладнання

RFP Issuance Date: January 10, 2025
Дата випуску Запиту на надання пропозиції : 10 січня 2025 року

Amendment No.1 Issuance Date: January 15, 2025
Зміна №1. Дата зміни: 15 січня 2025 року

This Amendment is issued to/ Дані зміни поширюються на:
1- To answer the questions received before the Deadline for Receipt of Questions
1- Відповіді на запитання, отримані до Кінцевого терміну прийому запитань
The details of the amendment are as follows) / Деталі до змін наступні:
1. Answers to the questions received from bidder’s:
1. Відповіді на запитання від учасників:
	 
	Question / Answer 
	Запитання / відповідь 

	Question 1
	In today's conditions, we mostly work on 100% advance payment terms. But in this procurement, we can accept post-payment within 10 days. Is it possible to agree on such payment terms for this procurement?
	У сьогоднішніх умовах ми здебільшого працюємо на умовах 100% передоплати. Але у цій закупівлі ми згодні запропонувати післяплату протягом 10 днів. Чи можливо узгодити такі умови оплати для цієї закупівлі? 

	Answer 1
	If your proposed payment terms differ from DAI's standard terms (45 days post payment), please indicate your terms in Attachment A.2 and the cover letter. Your proposal will be considered, but priority will be given to Bidders who agree to our standard payment terms - 45 days post payment.
	Якщо умови оплати запропоновані вами будуть відрізнятись від стандартних умов DAI (45 днів післяплата), то зазначте ваші умови у Додатку А.2 і супровідному листі. Ваша пропозиція буде розглянута, але пріорітет буде надаватися Учасникам, які згодні на наші стандартні умови оплати  - відстрочка 45 днів.

	Question 2
	There is a question regarding system units: how powerful should the processor be? If we go by the criterion of no worse than an Intel i7 / AMD Ryzen 7, then there are 16 cores, but a maximum of 20-28 threads. If we choose based on 'no worse than 16 cores, 32 threads,' then this would be from the AMD Ryzen 9 5950X processor (100-100000059WOF) and higher, which will significantly increase the price.
	Є питання на рахунок системних блоків: наскільки потужний має бути процесор: якщо брати по цьому критерію не гірше Intel i7 / AMD Ryzen 7, то тут є 16 ядер, але максимум 20-28 потоків. Якщо обирати по: не гірше 16 ядер, 32 потоки, то це вже  від Процесор AMD Ryzen 9 5950X (100-100000059WOF) і вище, що значно відобразиться на ціні в більшу сторону?

	Answer 2
	No worse than Intel i7 / AMD Ryzen 7 or equivalent, with no worse than 16 cores, 32 threads. That is, these are the minimum requirements. No worse than these characteristics.
	Не гірше Intel i7 / AMD Ryzen 7 або еквівалент, при цьому не гірше 16 ядер, 32 потоки. Тобто це мінімальні вимоги. Не гірше цих характеристик.

	Question 3
	Please clarify the delivery term of the proposed equipment.
	Прошу уточнити термін постачання запропонованого обладнання.

	Answer 3
	All delivery time options are subject to detailed consideration, after which the best of the submitted offers are selected.
	Усі варіанти термінів постачання підлягають детальному розгляду, після чого обираються найкращі з наданих пропозицій.

	Question 4
	The first item in Appendix A.1 is a full-size desktop. Is there a possibility to replace this item with a nettop with specifications no worse than those requested?
	Перша позиція в Додатку А.1 – це повнорозмірний десктоп. Чи розглядається можливість заміни цієї позиції на неттоп з характеристиками не гіршими, ніж в запиті?

	Answer 4
	No, only the full-size version is considered.
	Ні, розглядається тільки повнорозмірна версія.





Except as provided herein, all other terms and conditions of the RFP remains unchanged 
За винятком випадків, передбачених цим документом, всі інші умови запиту залишаються незмінними
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